Title | Parent Survey 2014-2015

1. Please indicate the school your child attends:

Answer Options Rs:?(?ennste
Central Elementary School 2.0%
Everglades Elementary School 20.7%
North Elementary School 24.0%
Seminole Elementary School 9.3%
South Elementary School 9.3%
Okeechobee Achievement Academy 10.7%
Osceola Middle School 4.0%
Yearling Middle School 20.0%
answered question
skipped question

Did you receive information from your school or district about:

2. What the school teaches your child?

. Response
Answer Options Pe?cent
Yes 80.5%
No 12.8%
Do Not Know 6.7%
answered question
skipped question

3. The Next Generation Sunshine State Standards?

Answer
Options Response Percent
Yes 69.9%
No 17.1%
Do Mot 13.0%
now
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count
3
31
36
14
14
16
6
30
150

Response
Count
120
19
10
149
1

Response Count

102

25
19

146



4. State tests, such as the FCAT, DIBELS or Stanford 10?

Answer Options

Yes
No
Do Not Know

5. How your child scored on the state tests?

Answer Options

Yes
No
Do Not Know

6. What a score on the state tests means?

Answer Options

Yes
No
Do Not Know

Response
Percent
63.7%
16.4%
19.9%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Percent
51.0%
23.4%
25.5%

answered question

Skipped question

Response
Percent
61.0%
22.7%
16.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count
93
24
29
146
4

Response
Count
74
34
37
145

Response
Count
86
32
23
141
9

7. The information used to determine whether your child moves to the next

grade or repeats the same grade?

Answer Options

Yes
No
Do Not Know

Response
Percent
60.1%
21.6%
18.2%

answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
89
32
27
148
2



8. How to keep track of your child's progress?

Answer Options Rgzl?:ennste
Yes 84.1%
No 8.3%
Do Not Know 7.6%
answered question
skipped question

9. How you can work with teachers to help your child succeed?

Answer Options RISZE:ennste
Yes 81.4%
No 11.7%
Do Not Know 6.9%
answered question
Skipped question

Response
Count
122
12
11
145
5

Response
Count
118
17
10
145
5

10. Did you receive information about monitoring your child's progress?

Answer Options Rs:rt?ennste
Yes 73.9%
No 15.5%
Do Not Know 10.6%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
105
22
15
142
8

11. Did you receive information about working with teachers to improve your

child's achievement?

Answer Options RISZP:ennste
Yes 75.9%
No 15.2%
Do Not Know 9.0%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
110
22
13
145
5



12. Did you go to an open house or a meeting where the goals and activities of

the Title | Program were discussed?

Answer Options Rgzl?:ennste
Yes 71.6%
No 21.6%
Do Not Know 6.8%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
106
32
10
148
2

13. Did you receive material to help you work with your child to do better in

school?
. Response

Answer Options Percent

Yes 72.6%

No 24.7%

Do Not Know 2.7%
answered question

Skipped question

14. Did someone show you how to use these materials?

Answer Options Rs:rt?ennste
Yes 55.9%
No 37.9%
Do Not Know 6.2%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
106
36
4

146

Response
Count
81
55
9
145

15. Did you go to one or more meetings (trainings, events, etc.) on this topic?

Answer Options RISZP:ennste
Yes 57.9%
No 38.6%
Do Not Know 3.4%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
84
56
5
145



16. Did you help your child with their homework at lease once a week?

Answer Options Rs:f:ennste R%sg::f €
Yes 91.8% 134
No 6.8% 10
Do Not Know 1.4% 2
answered question 146
skipped question 4

17. Where did you get information about standards, testing, and helping your
child succeed in school? (Mark all that apply)

Answer Options RISZE:ennste R%sglcj):tse
Conference with a Teacher 59.2% 84

A Title | Meeting 26.1% 37
Parent-Student-Teacher Compact 35.2% 50
Other Meeting at School 25.4% 36
Meeting at the District Office 7.0% 10
School Web Site 27.5% 39
District Web Site 13.4% 19
Florida Department of Education (DOE) Web Site 9.2% 13
Web Sites not run by the school system 14.1% 20
Mailed by the school system 12.0% 17
Book, magazines, or videos purchased in stores 8.5% 12
Local Newspaper 9.9% 14
Local Television 6.3% 9
Religious Organizations (for_exa_mple, a church, 4.99 6
synagogue, or related organization) e

Friends, Relatives, or Other Parents 29.6% 42

| have received no information about this topic 16.2% 23
Other 18.3% 26

answered question 142
skipped question 8

18. Did you feel that teachers, principals, and other school staff are willing to
communicate with you?

Answer Options RPe:F:ennste Recsg::ts e

Yes 91.2% 134

No 3.4% 5

Do Not Know 5.4% 8
answered question 147

skipped question 3



19. Did your child's school value your suggestions for your child's learning?

Answer Options Rgzl?:ennste
Yes 73.6%
No 8.3%
Do Not Know 18.1%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
106
12
26
144
6

20. Did your child's school ask your advice on how they can best teach your

child?
. Response
Answer Options Percent
Yes 56.6%
No 36.6%
Do Not Know 6.9%
answered question
Skipped question
21. Do you feel respected by your child's school?
. Response
Answer Options Percent
Yes 92.4%
No 2.8%
Do Not Know 4.8%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
82
53
10
145
5

Response
Count
134
4
7

145

22. Were you aware that you may participate in the development and review of

your school and district parent involvement policies?

Answer Options RISZP:ennste
Yes 55.9%
No 31.7%
Do Not Know 12.4%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
81
46
18
145
5



23. Do you know how to contact your child's teacher?

Answer Options Rg:f:ennste R%sg::f €
Yes 94.4% 136
No 4.2% 6
Do Not Know 1.4% 2
answered question 144
skipped question 6

24. Was the information from your child's school easy to understand?

Answer Options RISZE:ennste R(Z:sgl?:f €
Yes 89.7% 130
No 4.1% 6
Do Not Know 6.2% 9
answered question 145
Skipped question 5

25. Was the information from your child's school given in a language that you

understand?
. Response Response

Answer Options Percent Count

Yes 91.7% 133

No 4.1% 6

Do Not Know 4.1% 6
answered question 145

skipped question 5

26. If needed, were translators available and able to help you at parent meetings
and other school activities?

Answer Options RISZP:ennste R%sgl?:ts €

Yes 65.9% 91

No 5.8% 8

Do Not Know 28.3% 39
answered question 138

skipped question 12



27. Do you feel welcome at your child's school?

Answer Options Rgzl?:ennste
Yes 87.4%
No 8.4%
Do Not Know 4.2%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
125
12
6
143

28. Did you ask for specific activities, meetings, or materials from your child's

school?
. Response

Answer Options Percent

Yes 50.0%

No 44.9%

Do Not Know 5.1%
answered question

Skipped question

29. If Yes to question 27: Did the school respond quickly?

Answer Options Rs:rt?ennste
Yes 75.0%
No 14.6%
Do Not Know 10.4%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
69
62
7
138
12

Response
Count
72
14
10
96
54

30. If Yes to question 27: Were you satisfied with the response? And did they

explain it to you?

Answer Options RISZP:ennste
Yes 77.0%
No 9.0%
Do Not Know 14.0%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
77
9
14
100
50



31. Did your school or district give you a written parent involvement policy?

Answer Options Rg:f:ennste R%sg::f €
Yes 67.9% 95
No 11.4% 16
Do Not Know 20.7% 29
answered question 140
skipped question 10

32. Was the policy easy to understand?

Answer Options RISZE:ennste R(Z:sgl?:f €
Yes 68.4% 91
No 7.5% 10
Do Not Know 24.1% 32
answered question 133
Skipped question 17

33. Was the policy given to you in a language that you understand?

Answer Options Rs:rt?ennste R%sglcj)rr]\f €
Yes 73.3% 96
No 4.6% 6
Do Not Know 22.1% 29
answered question 131
skipped question 19

34. Did your school have a meeting to explain the parent involvement policy?

Answer Options RISZP:ennste R%sgl?:ts €

Yes 58.8% 80

No 14.0% 19

Do Not Know 27.2% 37
answered question 136

skipped question 14



35. Did you attend that meeting?

Answer Options

Yes
No No
Do Not Know

Response
Percent
44.3%
35.9%
19.8%
answered question
skipped question

36. Were parent meetings offered at different times of the day?

Answer Options

Yes
No
Do Not Know

37. The state standards and testing?

Answer Options

Yes
No
Do Not Know

38. The Title | Program?

Answer Options

Yes
No
Do Not Know

Response
Percent
52.7%
12.2%
35.1%
answered question
Skipped question

Response
Percent
74.6%
22.5%
2.8%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Percent
68.6%
26.4%
5.0%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
58
47
26

Respo

131
19

nse

Count

69
16
46

131
19

Response

Coun

106
32
4

t

142

Response

Count
96
37

7

140
10



39. How to work with your child at home?

Answer Options Rgzl?:ennste
Yes 62.6%
No 34.5%
Do Not Know 2.9%
answered question
skipped question

40. How to work with your child's teachers?

Answer Options RISZE:ennste
Yes 59.4%
No 36.2%
Do Not Know 4.3%
answered question
Skipped question

41. How to get involved with the school?

Answer Options Rs:rt?ennste
Yes 60.0%
No 33.6%
Do Not Know 6.4%
answered question
skipped question

42. How to get resources for parents

Answer Options RISZP:ennste
Yes 67.9%
No 29.3%
Do Not Know 2.9%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count
87
48

4

Respo

139
11

nse

Count

82
50
6

138
12

Response

Coun
84
47

9

t

140
10

Response

Count
95
41

4

140
10



