## Title I Parent Survey 2014-2015

Please indicate the school your child attends:		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Central Elementary School	2.0%	3
Everglades Elementary School	20.7%	31
North Elementary School	24.0%	36
Seminole Elementary School	9.3%	14
South Elementary School	9.3%	14
Okeechobee Achievement Academy	10.7%	16
Osceola Middle School	4.0%	6
Yearling Middle School	20.0%	30
	answered question	150
	skipped question	0

### Did you receive information from your school or district about:

2. What the school teaches your child?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	80.5%	120
No	12.8%	19
Do Not Know	6.7%	10
an	swered question	149
	skipped question	1

3. T	he Next Generation Sunshine State Standar	rds?	
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes	69.9%	102	
No	17.1%	25	
Do Not Know	13.0%	19	
	answered question		146
	skipped question		4

4. State tests, such as the FCAT, DIBELS or Stanford 10?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	63.7%	93
No	16.4%	24
Do Not Know	19.9%	29
a	nswered question	146
	skipped question	4

5. How your child scored on the state tests?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	51.0%	74
No	23.4%	34
Do Not Know	25.5%	37
ans	swered question	145
S	kipped question	5

6. What a score on the state tests means?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	61.0%	86
No	22.7%	32
Do Not Know	16.3%	23
a	nswered question	141
	skipped question	9

7. The information used to determine whether your child moves to the next grade or repeats the same grade?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	60.1%	89
No	21.6%	32
Do Not Know	18.2%	27
	answered question	148
	skipped question	2

8. How to keep track of your child's progress	?	
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes No Do Not Know	84.1% 8.3% 7.6%	122 12 11
	answered question skipped question	145 5

9. How you can work with teachers to help your child succeed?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	81.4%	118
No	11.7%	17
Do Not Know	6.9%	10
ans	swered question	145
S	skipped question	5

10. Did you receive information about monitoring your child's progress?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	73.9%	105
No	15.5%	22
Do Not Know	10.6%	15
an:	swered question	142
S	skipped question	8

11. Did you receive information about working with teachers to improve your child's achievement?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	75.9%	110
No	15.2%	22
Do Not Know	9.0%	13
а	nswered question	145
	skipped question	5

## 12. Did you go to an open house or a meeting where the goals and activities of the Title I Program were discussed?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	71.6%	106
No	21.6%	32
Do Not Know	6.8%	10
ans	swered question	148
s	kipped question	2

# 13. Did you receive material to help you work with your child to do better in school? Answer Options Response Response Response

•	Percent	Count
Yes	72.6%	106
No	24.7%	36
Do Not Know	2.7%	4
	answered question	146
	skipped question	4

### 14. Did someone show you how to use these materials?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	55.9%	81
No	37.9%	55
Do Not Know	6.2%	9
ans	swered question	145
S	skipped question	5

### 15. Did you go to one or more meetings (trainings, events, etc.) on this topic?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	57.9%	84
No	38.6%	56
Do Not Know	3.4%	5
ar	nswered question	145
	skipped question	5

16. Did you help your child with their homework at lease once a week?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	91.8%	134
No	6.8%	10
Do Not Know	1.4%	2
	answered question	146
	skipped question	4

17. Where did you get information about standards, testing, and helping your child succeed in school? (Mark all that apply)		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Conference with a Teacher	59.2%	84
A Title I Meeting	26.1%	37
Parent-Student-Teacher Compact	35.2%	50
Other Meeting at School	25.4%	36
Meeting at the District Office	7.0%	10
School Web Site	27.5%	39
District Web Site	13.4%	19
Florida Department of Education (DOE) Web Site	9.2%	13
Web Sites not run by the school system	14.1%	20
Mailed by the school system	12.0%	17
Book, magazines, or videos purchased in stores	8.5%	12
Local Newspaper	9.9%	14
Local Television	6.3%	9
Religious Organizations (for example, a church, synagogue, or related organization)	4.2%	6
Friends, Relatives, or Other Parents	29.6%	42
I have received no information about this topic	16.2%	23
Other	18.3%	26
ans	swered question	142
s	kipped question	8

18. Did you feel that teachers, principals, and other school staff are willing to communicate with you?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	91.2%	134
No	3.4%	5
Do Not Know	5.4%	8
an	swered question	147
	skipped question	3

#### 19. Did your child's school value your suggestions for your child's learning? Response Count Response **Answer Options** Percent 106 Yes 73.6% 8.3% 12 No 26 18.1% Do Not Know answered question 144 skipped question

20. Did your child's school ask your advice on how they can best teach your child?		
Response Percent	Response Count	
56.6% 36.6%	82 53	
swered question	10 145 5	
	Response Percent 56.6% 36.6% 6.9%	

21. Do you feel respected by your child's school	l?	
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	92.4%	134
No	2.8%	4
Do Not Know	4.8%	7
a	nswered question	145
	skipped question	5

22. Were you aware that you may participate in the development and review of your school and district parent involvement policies?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	55.9%	81
No	31.7%	46
Do Not Know	12.4%	18
a	nswered question	145
	skipped question	5

23. Do you know how to contact your child's teacher?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	94.4%	136
No	4.2%	6
Do Not Know	1.4%	2
an	swered question	144
	skipped question	6

24. Was the information from your child's school easy to understand?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	89.7%	130
No	4.1%	6
Do Not Know	6.2%	9
an	swered question	145
5	skipped question	5

25. Was the information from your child's school given in a language that you understand?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	91.7%	133
No	4.1%	6
Do Not Know	4.1%	6
á á	answered question	145
	skipped question	5

26. If needed, were translators available and able to help you at parent meetings and other school activities?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	65.9%	91
No	5.8%	8
Do Not Know	28.3%	39
a a company of the co	answered question	138
	skipped question	12

27. Do you feel welcome at your child's school?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	87.4%	125
No	8.4%	12
Do Not Know	4.2%	6
ar	nswered question	143
	skipped question	7

28. Did you ask for specific activities, meetings, or materials from your child's school?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes No Do Not Know	50.0% 44.9% 5.1%	69 62 7
a	nswered question skipped question	138 12

29. If Yes to question 27: Did the school respond quickly?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	75.0%	72
No	14.6%	14
Do Not Know	10.4%	10
a	nswered question	96
	skipped question	54

30. If Yes to question 27: Were you satisfied with the response? And did they explain it to you?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	77.0%	77
No	9.0%	9
Do Not Know	14.0%	14
а	nswered question	100
	skipped question	50

31. Did your school or district give you a written parent involvement policy?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	67.9%	95
No	11.4%	16
Do Not Know	20.7%	29
aı	nswered question	140
	skipped question	10

32. Was the policy easy to understand?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes No Do Not Know	68.4% 7.5% 24.1%	91 10 32
	answered question skipped question	133 17

33. Was the policy given to you in a language that you understand?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	73.3%	96
No	4.6%	6
Do Not Know	22.1%	29
ai	nswered question	131
	skipped question	19

34. Did your school have a meeting to explain the parent involvement policy?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	58.8%	80
No	14.0%	19
Do Not Know	27.2%	37
ar	nswered question	136
	skipped question	14

35. Did you attend that meeting?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes No No Do Not Know	44.3% 35.9% 19.8%	58 47 26
	answered question skipped question	131 19

36. Were parent meetings offered at different times of the day?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	52.7%	69
No	12.2%	16
Do Not Know	35.1%	46
ans	swered question	131
s	skipped question	19

37. The state standards and testing?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	74.6%	106
No	22.5%	32
Do Not Know	2.8%	4
a	nswered question	142
	skipped question	8

38. The Title I Program?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	68.6%	96
No	26.4%	37
Do Not Know	5.0%	7
ai	nswered question	140
	skipped question	10

39. How to work with your child at home?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes No Do Not Know	62.6% 34.5% 2.9%	87 48 4
	answered question skipped question	139 11

40. How to work with your child's teachers?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	59.4%	82
No	36.2%	50
Do Not Know	4.3%	6
an	swered question	138
	skipped question	12

41. How to get involved with the school?		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	60.0%	84
No	33.6%	47
Do Not Know	6.4%	9
ar	swered question	140
	skipped question	10

42. How to get resources for parents		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	67.9%	95
No	29.3%	41
Do Not Know	2.9%	4
a	nswered question	140
	skipped question	10